`ocket No.: 12298 02-03-2003 FORM PTO-1598 (Modified) RF U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 93-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office P08/REV03 102354531 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of the tents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying part 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): RESOURCE MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Name: VORTEX DEHYDRATION TECHNOLOGY, LLC 1-28-03 Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Street Address: 1775 Cedar Ridge Way Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name ○ Other QUITCLAIM TRANSFER City: Reeds Spring ___ State: MO ZIP: 65737 Execution Date: June 27, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/719,846 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: W. Robinson H. Clark 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Dorsey & Whitney L Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 01/31/2003 GTDM11 00000061 09719846 01 FC:8021 40.00 DP Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1001 Pennsylvania/Avenue, N.W. 8. Deposit account number: 04-1425 Suite 400 South (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20004 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

January 28, 2003

W. Robinson H. Clark, Reg. No. 41,530

Name of Person Signing

9. Statement and signature.

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

4

Date

QUITCLAIM TRANSFER

This QUITCLAIM TRANSFER is made on and as of
For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the first party does hereby remise, release, quitclaim, grant, convey, sell, assign, transfer, and deliver to the second party whatever right, title, and interest the first party may have throughout the world, including the right of priority, in, to and under any and all applications listed in Exhibit A, and the invention(s) and improvements(s) set forth in said any and all applications, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said applications, and any and all Letters Patents of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patents.
Notwithstanding the foregoing, the first party transfers by this QUITCLAIM TRANSFER only such rights in the above-referenced patents and patent applications to the extent it currently possesses, and the first party makes no representations or warranties that it possesses any rights in the above-referenced patents and patent applications.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand the day and year opposite our signatures.
RESOURCE MANAGEMENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
By Blickarf Dark Date
Name: Michael Banks, Jr. Title: President
STATE OF MARYLAND) COUNTY OF WICOMICO)
On this 1st day of October, 2002, before me a Notary Public,
On this day of, 2002, before me a Notary Public, personally appeared, 2002, before me a Notary Public, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the

1 of 3

person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my band and official seal.

Signature

* NOTARY * PUBLIC *

2 of 3

RECORDED: 01/28/2003